RAPHAEL WARNOCK
GEDRGIA

Mnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 9, 2024
The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen The Honorable Jerry Moran
Chair Ranking Member
Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on
Commerce, Justice, Science, & Related Agencies Commerce, Justice, Science, & Related Agencies
United States Senate United States Senate
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Shaheen and Ranking Member Moran,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally
directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Commerce, Justice, Science, and
Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of
the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally
directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

L. uD =

Raphael Warnock
United States Senator



Recipient Name

Gents&Glam
Community Family
and Youth Services

Athens-Clarke
County Unified
Government

University of
Georgia

Ben Hill County

Crisis Line & Safe
House of Central
Georgia Inc.

Bulloch County
Board of
Commissioners

SafeHomes of
Augusta, Inc

SafeHomes of
Augusta Inc.

Tharros Place, Inc.

Georgia Aquarium

City of Buena Vista
City of Fayetteville
City of Jonesboro
City of South Fulton
City of Sparta

Youth of Georgia
Inc.

Cobb County

The Extension

Columbia County
Board of
Commissioners
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Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Commerce, Justice and Science
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To support at-risk youth

To purchase public safety equipment

To improve campus safety

To improve public safety radio
communications

To increase access to legal assistance for
victims of domestic violence, sexual assault,
stalking, child abuse, and human trafficking

To improve public safety communications

To improve judicial and law enforcement
training related to domestic violence

To support housing needs for victims of
domestic and dating violence

To support human trafficking survivors

To build and operate a new
multi-disciplinary marine science center for
the purpose of coastal science research,
marine aquaculture, student internships,
science-oriented job training, and stranded
animal rehabilitation.

To purchase public safety equipment
To improve opioid overdose investigations
To purchase public safety equipment
To purchase public safety equipment
To purchase public safety equipment

To support at-risk youth

To support survivors of domestic violence
and their families

To expand substance use disorder
treatment for people who are incarcerated

To support domestic violence investigations

Project Location

Appling County GA

Athens-Clarke County GA

Athens-Clarke County, Tift County,
Spalding County GA

Ben Hill County GA

Bibb County GA

Bulloch County GA

Burke County, Columbia County,
Glascock County, Jefferson County,
Lincoln County, McDuffie County,
Richmond County, Taliaferro County,
Warren County, Wilkes County GA

Burke County, Columbia County,
Glascock County, Jefferson County,
Lincoln County, McDuffie County,
Richmond County, Taliaferro County,
Warren County, Wilkes County GA

Chatham County GA

Chatham County GA

City of Buena Vista GA

City of Fayetteville, Fayette County GA
City of Jonesboro, Clayton County GA
City of South Fulton GA

City of Sparta GA

Clayton County GA

Cobb County GA

Cobb County GA

Columbia County GA

Amount
Requested
($000)

$125

$1,564

$1,500

$6,424

$845

$974

$242

$400

$500

$1,375

$232
$90
$654
$405
$21

$900

$2,500

$787

$304



Georgia
Department of
Community Affairs

Georgia
Department of
Community Affairs

CHRIS 180 Inc.

Rehabilitation
Enables Dreams,
Inc.

Albany State
University

Atlanta World Cup
Host Committee

Spelman College,
Public Safety
Department

Georgia State
University

Georgia Asylum
and Immigration
Network Inc.

Hope Springs
Housing Inc.

City of Atlanta
Georgia Institute of
Technology
Inner-City Muslim

Action Network

Georgia Institute of
Technology

Georgia Justice
Project

Communities In
Schools of Atlanta
Inc.

LEAD Inc.
Wellroot Family
Services

Habersham County
Board of
Commissioners

Georgia Institute of
Technology

Irwin County

Long County
Commissioner of
Roads & Revenues
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To enhance climate resilience and hazard
mitigation through high-resolution Land
Use/Land Cover data analysis.

To create comprehensive elevation
mapping data across Georgia to support
public safety, economic growth, agriculture,
and infrastructure projects.

To expand gun violence prevention
programs

To support programs to end recidivism

To conduct a study to address water supply
resilience in the face of increasing droughts
and economic development pressures.

To support World Cup 2026 security
planning

To improve campus safety

To improve outcomes for gang-involved
young adults

To support immigrant survivors of crime

To support reentering mothers

To improve cybersecurity

To support equipment and research related
to developing next-gen forest products
industry

To support returning citizens

For battery testing equipment in the
Georgia Battery Manufacturing Facility.

To expand record-clearing and other
support programs for returning citizens

To provide violence prevention and mental
health programming

To expand drug and violence prevention
programs for students and educators

To support at-risk children and their
families

To improve radio communications for public
safety

To improve public safety technology in
Middle Georgia

To purchase public safety equipment

To purchase new radio communications
system
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DeKalb County GA

DeKalb County GA

DeKalb County, Fulton County GA

DeKalb County, Fulton County,
Gwinnett County GA

Dougherty County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County GA

Fulton County, Clayton County,
DeKalb County GA

Gwinnett County GA

Gwinnett County, Hall County, Fulton
County, DeKalb County GA

Habersham County GA

Houston County, Peach County, Fulton
County GA

Irwin County GA

Long County GA

$3,750

$5,850

$613

$590

$880

$500

$272

$867

$387

$511

$150

$900

$344

$4,000

$465

$401

$1,000

$1,023

$1,200

$2,043

$500

$500



Long County
Commissioner of
Roads & Revenues

University of North
Georgia

Columbus State
University

Fort Valley Police
Department

Augusta University

Tahirih Justice
Center

Safe House
Project, Inc.

Southwest Georgia
Children’s Alliance

Sumter County

Taliaferro County
Board of
Commissioners

Troup County
Board of
Commissioners

Troup County
Board of
Commissioners

Behavioral Health
Services of South
Georgia

City of LaFayette

Northwest Georgia

Family Crisis Center
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To purchase public safety equipment

To improve campus security

To improve campus safety

To purchase public safety equipment

To fund narcotics/fentanyl detection
technology research

To train first responders to support
survivors of gender-based violence

To support survivors of human trafficking

To support victims of domestic and family
violence, sexual assault, and child abuse
and neglect, and their families

To purchase public safety equipment

To purchase public safety equipment

To support co-responder program

To upgrade and improve radio
communication system

To support co-responder program

To provide public safety equipment for
crisis intervention specialist

To support victims of domestic violence
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Long County GA

Lumpkin County, Forsyth County, Hall

County, Fannin County GA

Muscogee County GA

Peach County GA

Richmond County GA

Statewide GA

Statewide GA

Sumter County GA

Sumter County GA

Taliaferro County, McDuffie County GA

Troup County GA

Troup County GA

Valdosta-Lowndes County GA

Walker County GA

Whitfield County, Gordon County,
Murray County GA

$210

$737

$601

$300

$900

$160

$599

$474

$1,500

$1,061

$1,813

$1,717

$206

$57

$134



