United States Senate WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 9, 2024

The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen Chair Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, & Related Agencies United States Senate Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Jerry Moran Ranking Member Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, & Related Agencies United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Shaheen and Ranking Member Moran,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Raphael Warnock United States Senator

R.,4BW=

Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Commerce, Justice and Science Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Gents&Glam Community Family and Youth Services	To support at-risk youth	Appling County GA	\$125
Athens-Clarke County Unified Government	To purchase public safety equipment	Athens-Clarke County GA	\$1,564
University of Georgia	To improve campus safety	Athens-Clarke County, Tift County, Spalding County GA	\$1,500
Ben Hill County	To improve public safety radio communications	Ben Hill County GA	\$6,424
Crisis Line & Safe House of Central Georgia Inc.	To increase access to legal assistance for victims of domestic violence, sexual assault, stalking, child abuse, and human trafficking	Bibb County GA	\$845
Bulloch County Board of Commissioners	To improve public safety communications	Bulloch County GA	\$974
SafeHomes of Augusta, Inc	To improve judicial and law enforcement training related to domestic violence	Burke County, Columbia County, Glascock County, Jefferson County, Lincoln County, McDuffie County, Richmond County, Taliaferro County, Warren County, Wilkes County GA	\$242
SafeHomes of Augusta Inc.	To support housing needs for victims of domestic and dating violence	Burke County, Columbia County, Glascock County, Jefferson County, Lincoln County, McDuffie County, Richmond County, Taliaferro County, Warren County, Wilkes County GA	\$400
Tharros Place, Inc.	To support human trafficking survivors	Chatham County GA	\$500
Georgia Aquarium	To build and operate a new multi-disciplinary marine science center for the purpose of coastal science research, marine aquaculture, student internships, science-oriented job training, and stranded animal rehabilitation.	Chatham County GA	\$1,375
City of Buena Vista	To purchase public safety equipment	City of Buena Vista GA	\$232
City of Fayetteville	To improve opioid overdose investigations	City of Fayetteville, Fayette County GA	\$90
City of Jonesboro	To purchase public safety equipment	City of Jonesboro, Clayton County GA	\$654
City of South Fulton	To purchase public safety equipment	City of South Fulton GA	\$405
City of Sparta	To purchase public safety equipment	City of Sparta GA	\$21
Youth of Georgia Inc.	To support at-risk youth	Clayton County GA	\$900
Cobb County	To support survivors of domestic violence and their families	Cobb County GA	\$2,500
The Extension	To expand substance use disorder treatment for people who are incarcerated	Cobb County GA	\$787
Columbia County Board of Commissioners	To support domestic violence investigations	Columbia County GA	\$304

Georgia Department of Community Affairs	To enhance climate resilience and hazard mitigation through high-resolution Land Use/Land Cover data analysis.	DeKalb County GA	\$3,750
Georgia Department of Community Affairs	To create comprehensive elevation mapping data across Georgia to support public safety, economic growth, agriculture, and infrastructure projects.	DeKalb County GA	\$5,850
CHRIS 180 Inc.	To expand gun violence prevention programs	DeKalb County, Fulton County GA	\$613
Rehabilitation Enables Dreams, Inc.	To support programs to end recidivism	DeKalb County, Fulton County, Gwinnett County GA	\$590
Albany State University	To conduct a study to address water supply resilience in the face of increasing droughts and economic development pressures.	Dougherty County GA	\$880
Atlanta World Cup Host Committee	To support World Cup 2026 security planning	Fulton County GA	\$500
Spelman College, Public Safety Department	To improve campus safety	Fulton County GA	\$272
Georgia State University	To improve outcomes for gang-involved young adults	Fulton County GA	\$867
Georgia Asylum and Immigration Network Inc.	To support immigrant survivors of crime	Fulton County GA	\$387
Hope Springs Housing Inc.	To support reentering mothers	Fulton County GA	\$511
City of Atlanta	To improve cybersecurity	Fulton County GA	\$150
Georgia Institute of Technology	To support equipment and research related to developing next-gen forest products industry	Fulton County GA	\$900
Inner-City Muslim Action Network	To support returning citizens	Fulton County GA	\$344
Georgia Institute of Technology	For battery testing equipment in the Georgia Battery Manufacturing Facility.	Fulton County GA	\$4,000
Georgia Justice Project	To expand record-clearing and other support programs for returning citizens	Fulton County GA	\$465
Communities In Schools of Atlanta Inc.	To provide violence prevention and mental health programming	Fulton County, Clayton County, DeKalb County GA	\$401
LEAD Inc.	To expand drug and violence prevention programs for students and educators	Gwinnett County GA	\$1,000
Wellroot Family Services	To support at-risk children and their families	Gwinnett County, Hall County, Fulton County, DeKalb County GA	\$1,023
Habersham County Board of Commissioners	To improve radio communications for public safety	Habersham County GA	\$1,200
Georgia Institute of Technology	To improve public safety technology in Middle Georgia	Houston County, Peach County, Fulton County GA	\$2,043
Irwin County	To purchase public safety equipment	Irwin County GA	\$500
Long County Commissioner of Roads & Revenues	To purchase new radio communications system	Long County GA	\$500

Long County Commissioner of Roads & Revenues	To purchase public safety equipment	Long County GA	\$210
University of North Georgia	To improve campus security	Lumpkin County, Forsyth County, Hall County, Fannin County GA	\$737
Columbus State University	To improve campus safety	Muscogee County GA	\$601
Fort Valley Police Department	To purchase public safety equipment	Peach County GA	\$300
Augusta University	To fund narcotics/fentanyl detection technology research	Richmond County GA	\$900
Tahirih Justice Center	To train first responders to support survivors of gender-based violence	Statewide GA	\$160
Safe House Project, Inc.	To support survivors of human trafficking	Statewide GA	\$599
Southwest Georgia Children's Alliance	To support victims of domestic and family violence, sexual assault, and child abuse and neglect, and their families	Sumter County GA	\$474
Sumter County	To purchase public safety equipment	Sumter County GA	\$1,500
Taliaferro County Board of Commissioners	To purchase public safety equipment	Taliaferro County, McDuffie County GA	\$1,061
Troup County Board of Commissioners	To support co-responder program	Troup County GA	\$1,813
Troup County Board of Commissioners	To upgrade and improve radio communication system	Troup County GA	\$1,717
Behavioral Health Services of South Georgia	To support co-responder program	Valdosta-Lowndes County GA	\$206
City of LaFayette	To provide public safety equipment for crisis intervention specialist	Walker County GA	\$57
Northwest Georgia Family Crisis Center	To support victims of domestic violence	Whitfield County, Gordon County, Murray County GA	\$134